
AGENDA NOTES 
2022-1615 

 
Solicitation Name and # DeKalb Sidewalk Program Phase 2C – Salem 

Rd., Henderson Rd., and Flat Shoals Rd. – PI# 
0007618/PI# 0008268 (548 days) 
ITB No. 18-101024 

Senior Procurement Agent Brenda H. Redus 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

DeKalb Sidewalk Program Phase 2C – Salem 
Rd., Henderson Rd., and Flat Shoals Rd. – PI# 
0007618/PI# 0008268 (728 days) 
ITB No. 18-101024 
Contract No. 1156154 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$6,158,843.45 
$5,996,003.45 – Initial Award 
$     77,840.00 – CO2 
$     85,000.00 – CO3 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract(s) 
(List Amount Spent per Contract and 
Total Amount Spent) 

$6,073,843.41 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number of years 
in business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 

 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Precision 2000, Inc. (Prime) 
Carlos Sanchez, President 
Years in Business: 21 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 9  

PI#0007618: 
Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE) 53% 
Precision 2000, Inc. 
2215 Lawson Way 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
DBE Participation – 53% 

Attachments • PW-Transportation Change Order Request 
Memo 

• SPLOST Administrative Change Request 
 


